CP96S(D), ISO 15552 Cylinder,
Double Acting, Single/Double Rod
with Air cushion on both ends and
Bumper cushion
CP96SDB40-50C
Data Sheet
CP96-C, ISO 15552 Cylinder, Double Acting, Single/Double Rod with Air Cushion and bumper.•
New types added: Standard for double rod, Non-rotating rod for double and single rod.•
Rod boot option added for the standard type.•
Integrated function of the air cushion and the bumper.•
Bore sizes (mm): 32 ~ 125.•
Strokes up to 2000 mm.•
Weight reduced by up to 15% thanks to the new the design of the cover and the piston.•
Many made to order available.•
28/02/2019 Page 1
SMC CORPORATION  Zuazobidea 14, 01012, Vitoria-Gasteiz, Álava  Phone: +34 945184100  Fax: +34 945184126  www.smc.eu  emcmarketing@smc.smces.es
Sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e
an
d
an
y
ob
lig
at
io
n
on
 th
e
pa
rt
of
 th
e
m
an
uf
ac
tu
re
r.
Standard Specifications
Magnet Built-in Magnet
Mounting Basic
Bore Size 40mm
Stroke 50 mm
Rod Boot w/o Rod Boot
Rod Single Rod
Auto Switch No Switch
Lead Wire or Prewired Connector Or None in the Case of No Switch
Number Or None in the Case of No Switch
Pressure medium Compressed air
Maximum temperature of pressure medium 70 ºC
Maximum temperature of pressure medium with magnet 60 ºC
Minimum temperature of pressure medium -20 ºC (no freezing)
Minimum temperature of pressure medium with magnet -10 ºC (no freezing)
Maximal operating pressure 1.0 MPa
Minimum operating pressure 0.05 MPa
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Maximum ambient temperature 70 ºC
Maximum ambient temperature with magnet 60 ºC
Minimum ambient temperature -20 ºC (no freezing)
Minimum ambient temperature with magnet -10 ºC (no freezing)
XC7 Double-acting cylinder with cushioning adjustable at both
ends, single piston rod
Number of pneumatic connections 2 pcs.
Pneumatic input connection G 1/4
Pneumatic exhaust connection G 1/4
XC6A 2059A_en.jpg
XC6B Symbol43.jpg
Mode of operation of drive Double acting
Theoretical cylinder force, advance stroke (at 0.5 MPa) 629 N
Theoretical cylinder force, return stroke (at 0.5 MPa) 528 N
Maximum piston speed 1,000 mm/s
Piston rod end Male Thread
Malethread of rod end M12 x 1.25
Tolerance of torsion Air cushion on both ends + Bumper cushion
Usable tubing material PU
Subfamily
CP96S(D), ISO 15552 Cylinder, Double Acting,
Single/Double Rod with Air cushion on both ends and
Bumper cushion
Weight 0.840 kg
Data Sheet - CP96SDB40-50C
28/02/2019 Page 2
SMC CORPORATION  Zuazobidea 14, 01012, Vitoria-Gasteiz, Álava  Phone: +34 945184100  Fax: +34 945184126  www.smc.eu  emcmarketing@smc.smces.es
Sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e
an
d
an
y
ob
lig
at
io
n
on
 th
e
pa
rt
of
 th
e
m
an
uf
ac
tu
re
r.
Dimensions
Data Sheet - CP96SDB40-50C
28/02/2019 Page 3
SMC CORPORATION  Zuazobidea 14, 01012, Vitoria-Gasteiz, Álava  Phone: +34 945184100  Fax: +34 945184126  www.smc.eu  emcmarketing@smc.smces.es
Sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e
an
d
an
y
ob
lig
at
io
n
on
 th
e
pa
rt
of
 th
e
m
an
uf
ac
tu
re
r.
Constructions
Data Sheet - CP96SDB40-50C
28/02/2019 Page 4
SMC CORPORATION  Zuazobidea 14, 01012, Vitoria-Gasteiz, Álava  Phone: +34 945184100  Fax: +34 945184126  www.smc.eu  emcmarketing@smc.smces.es
Sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e
an
d
an
y
ob
lig
at
io
n
on
 th
e
pa
rt
of
 th
e
m
an
uf
ac
tu
re
r.
Additional information
Catalogue CP96-Bb_EU.pdf
Data Sheet - CP96SDB40-50C
28/02/2019 Page 5
SMC CORPORATION  Zuazobidea 14, 01012, Vitoria-Gasteiz, Álava  Phone: +34 945184100  Fax: +34 945184126  www.smc.eu  emcmarketing@smc.smces.es
Sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e
an
d
an
y
ob
lig
at
io
n
on
 th
e
pa
rt
of
 th
e
m
an
uf
ac
tu
re
r.